GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH ABSTRACT

Establishment - Finance Department - Andhra Pradesh Civil Services Joint Staff Council (APCSJSC) - Employees' Grievances - Appointment of Nodal Officer in Finance Department, for receiving and attending to the Employees' Grievances, raised by the Employees Associations' - Orders - Issued.

FINANCE (OP.I) DEPARTMENT

G.O.Rt.No.1975

Dated: 10-11-2021 Read the following:-

 Meeting of the Andhra Pradesh Civil Services Joint Staff Council, held on 29.10.2021.

ORDER:

Keeping in view the discussions in the meeting held on 29.10.2021, and after careful examination of the matter, Government hereby appointed Sri K.Adinarayana, Additional Secretary to Government as Nodal Officer in Finance Department, for receiving and attending to the issues pertaining to employees' grievances raised by the employees associations:

Name & Designation of Nodal Officer	Mobile Number	Email.ID
Sri K.Adinarayana, Addl. Secretary to Govt., Finance Department	9010203540	adinarayana.k@gov.in

 The Officer is requested to receive and attend the issues pertaining to employees' raised by the employees associations, in the absence of Principal Secretaries & Other Secretaries of the Finance Department.

(BY ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF THE GOVERNOR OF ANDHRA PRADESH)

SHAMSHER SINGH RAWAT PRINCIPAL FINANCE SECRETARY

To

The Officer concerned.

Copy to:

All Officers of Finance Department.

The General Administration (SW) Department.

The Recognized Government Employees Associations.

The PS to Chief Secretary to Government.

The PS to PFS/Prl. Secy (HR)/Secy (B&IF)/Secy (RM&FP), Finance Dept. SF/SC's

//FORWARDED :: BY ORDER//

SECTION OFFICER